DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of September 1993
File under Integrated Circuits, IC06
1998 Jul 08
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74HC7014
Hex non-inverting precision

2 × fo) = sum of outputs.
2. For  HC  the condition is VI = GND to VCC.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS TYPICAL UNIT
VT+ positive going
threshold
CL = 50 pF; VCC = 5 V 3.1 V
VT− negative going
threshold
2.9 V
CI input capacitance 3.5 pF
CPD power dissipation
capacitance per
gate
notes 1 and 2 9 pF
ICC DC supply current 3.0 mA
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
PINS PIN POSITION MATERIAL CODE
74HC7014N 14 DIP plastic SOT27-1
74HC7014D 14 SO plastic SOT108-1
1998 Jul 08 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Hex non-inverting precision Schmitt-trigger 74HC7014
PINNING
PIN NO. SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
1, 3, 5, 9, 11, 13 1A to 6A data inputs
2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12 1Y to 6Y data outputs
7 GND ground (0 V)
14 VCC positive supply voltage
Fig.1  Pin configuration. Fig.2  Logic symbol. Fig.3  IEC logic symbol.
Fig.4  Functional diagram.
Fig.5 Logic diagram
(one Schmitt-trigger).
1998 Jul 08 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Hex non-inverting precision Schmitt-trigger 74HC7014
DC CHARACTERISTICS FOR 74HC
For the DC characteristics see “74HC/HCT/HCU/HCMOS Logic Family Specifications”.
Output capability: standard
Category: SSI
TRANSFER CHARACTERISTICS FOR 74HC
Voltages are referenced to GND (ground = 0 V)